TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346912

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plastimayd LLC		07/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latham Pool Products, Inc.
Street Address:	787 Watervliet-Shaker Rd.
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783930	COVERLOGIX
Registration Number:	4586987	P PLASTIMAYD PRECISION CRAFTED POOL LINE
Registration Number:	4645964	PHOTOLOGIX
Registration Number:	1535763	PLASTIMAYD
Registration Number:	1583720	PLASTIMAYD
Registration Number:	1987341	VYN-ALL
Registration Number:	4586992	VYNALL CUSTOM POOL LINERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.813.5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com **Correspondent Name:** Lawrence E. Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

LATP 1504720 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0511

900330026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/joseph gerber/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment from Plastimayd LLC (F1726568x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment from Plastimayd LLC (F1726568x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0512

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plastimayd LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 14151 Fir Street, Oregon City, OR 97045 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks on the attached schedules as of July 1, 2015, the applications and registrations listed thereon, and all associated goodwill (hereinafter, collectively the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Latham Pool Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 787 Watervliet-Shaker Rd., Latham, NY 12110 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of July 1, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of July 1, 2015, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the applications and registrations in the attached schedule therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Plastimayd LLC	111.		
Signature:	1/46	<u> </u>	annana d
Name: Mac	k P.	Laver	}
Title: CEO			
Date of Signature	7.	2.15	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0513

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
COVERLOGIX	3783930
PLASTIVAYO Procession Crafford Pool Linears	4586987
PHOTOLOGIX	4645964
PLASTIMAYD	1535763
PLASTIMAYD	1583720
VYN-ALL	1987341
COSTOM POOL LENERS	4586992

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.
COVERLOGIX	1761179
PLASTIMAYD	1,701178

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 07/06/2015